Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Personal gun ownership
Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Personally own a gun 26% 37% 16% 15% 23% 33% 30% 30% 22% 12% 23%
Don’t personally own a
gun, but someone in
the household owns a
gun 16% 12% 19% 23% 23% 11% 8% 16% 13% 17% 19%
No one in the household
owns a gun 50% 42% 58% 45% 48% 51% 56% 48% 54% 63% 45%
Not sure 8% 9% % 16% 6% 5% 6% 6% 11% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (452) (537) (191) (224) (353) (221) (699) (123) (91) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Personally own a gun 26% 17% 25% 38% 22% 43% 20% 35% 33% 21% 36% 26% 22%
Don’t personally own a
gun, but someone in
the household owns a
gun 16% 16% 15% 16% 11% 15% 15% 14% 22% 15% 15% 16% 16%
No one in the household
owns a gun 50% 65% 48% 38% 65% 35% 58% 46% 39% 55% 44% 47% 58%
Not sure 8% 2% 12% 8% 2% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (309) (404) (276) (371) (322) (403) (255) (214) (170) (233) (370) (216)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Should People Be Allowed to Own Firearms
In general, do you think that people should or should not be allowed to own firearms?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 67% 2% 63% 50% 62% 77% 74% 73% 51% 55% 56%
Should not 21% 18% 24% 26% 25% 18% 18% 18% 27% 32% 24%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 24% 13% 5% 8% 9% 22% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (452) (537) (190) (223) (355) (221) (702) (121) (90) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 67% 52% 66% 85% 55% 89% 65% 73% 68% 56% 76% 66% 69%
Should not 21% 38% 16% 11% 34% 9% 22% 18% 23% 32% 13% 20% 23%
Not sure 12% 10% 19% 5% 10% 2% 13% 9% 9% 12% 12% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (307) (407) (275) (370) (324) (403) (255) (212) (170) (235) (368) (216)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Should People Be Allowed to Carry Firearms in Public
In general, do you think that people should or should not be allowed to carry firearms in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 45% 53% 38% 39% 48% 52% 39% 51% 30% 37% 34%
Should not 42% 35% 48% 37% 39% 40% 52% 39% 51% 44% 49%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 24% 13% 9% 9% 10% 19% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (451) (537) (189) (225) (354) (220) (699) (123) (90) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 45% 21% 45% 72% 19% 80% 45% 49% 46% 41% 50% 47% 42%
Should not 42% 72% 32% 23% 74% 13% 41% 42% 44% 49% 38% 37% 48%
Not sure 13% 7% 23% 6% 8% % 14% 9% 10% 11% 12% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (307) (406) (275) (369) (325) (403) (254) (213) (170) (235) (369) (214)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Average American Trusted with a Firearm
Do you think that the average American can be trusted with a firearm?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 54% 40% 34% 45% 55% 49% 54% 33% 31% 35%
No 36% 31% 41% 45% 42% 30% 33% 30% 47% 51% 48%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 22% 14% 15% 18% 16% 20% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (452) (536) (188) (225) (355) (220) (699) (123) (90) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 47% 26% 43% 74% 26% 80% 41% 52% 53% 45% 55% 47% 41%
No 36% 58% 34% 17% 58% 12% 39% 35% 36% 43% 27% 36% 41%
Not sure 17% 16% 23% 9% 17% 8% 20% 13% 11% 12% 18% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (307) (404) (277) (370) (324) (403) (255) (212) (169) (234) (368) (217)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5A. Comfortable around Public Firearms — A handgun in a holster
How comfortable would you feel seeing someone carry the following in public?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very comfortable 32% 38% 26% 23% 34% 38% 29% 37% 17% 27% 18%
Somewhat comfortable 19% 17% 21% 22% 18% 17% 20% 20% 12% 12% 33%
Somewhat uncomfortable 16% 15% 18% 19% 18% 13% 18% 16% 22% 16% 12%
Very uncomfortable 27% 23% 30% 21% 24% 28% 32% 24% 33% 32% 32%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 14% 6% 3% 2% 3% 16% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (452) (536) (190) (223) (354) (221) (701) (123) (90) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very comfortable 32% 10% 31% 56% 10% 62% 32% 38% 27% 25% 41% 35% 24%
Somewhat comfortable 19% 15% 20% 22% 14% 23% 19% 20% 21% 23% 18% 18% 18%
Somewhat uncomfortable 16% 26% 16% 7% 27% 6% 14% 16% 22% 20% 13% 15% 19%
Very uncomfortable 27% 46% 21% 14% 46% 9% 28% 23% 25% 28% 22% 24% 35%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 1% 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (308) (403) (277) (369) (324) (403) (256) (214) (170) (234) (369) (215)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5B. Comfortable around Public Firearms — A hunting rifle
How comfortable would you feel seeing someone carry the following in public?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very comfortable 22% 30% 14% 18% 24% 23% 20% 24% 17% 17% 15%
Somewhat comfortable 17% 19% 14% 15% 18% 16% 18% 19% 8% 17% 13%
Somewhat uncomfortable 20% 19% 21% 19% 17% 19% 25% 22% 16% 11% 26%
Very uncomfortable 35% 26% 43% 33% 34% 37% 34% 30% 48% 41% 42%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 15% 7% 5% 3% 5% 11% 15% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (452) (535) (189) (223) (355) (220) (701) (122) (89) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very comfortable 22% 8% 23% 35% 6% 39% 21% 22% 23% 23% 30% 21% 13%
Somewhat comfortable 17% 10% 18% 22% 13% 22% 14% 21% 19% 18% 16% 18% 14%
Somewhat uncomfortable 20% 22% 20% 18% 25% 17% 18% 21% 23% 20% 20% 19% 21%
Very uncomfortable 35% 56% 28% 22% 51% 18% 40% 29% 31% 33% 30% 33% 44%
Not sure 7% 4% 12% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 9% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (307) (403) (277) (369) (324) (401) (256) (214) (170) (234) (368) (215)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5C. Comfortable around Public Firearms — A semi-automatic rifle
How comfortable would you feel seeing someone carry the following in public?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very comfortable 15% 8% 14% 18% 15% 11% 17% 8% 10% 15%
Somewhat comfortable 12% 8% 13% 15% 11% 9% 13% 7% 12% 13%
Somewhat uncomfortable 13% 14% 11% 17% 14% 12% 9% 14% 10% 14% 9%
Very uncomfortable 53% 41% 64% 41% 45% 57% 67% 52% 64% 47% 55%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 16% 8% 5% 4% 6% 11% 17% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (453) (533) (189) (224) (352) (221) (700) (122) (90) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very comfortable 15% 6% 17% 21% 5% 26% 13% 14% 18% 14% 21% 14% 10%
Somewhat comfortable 12% 6% 12% 19% 6% 18% 10% 16% 14% 17% 10% 10% 12%
Somewhat uncomfortable 13% 7% 15% 16% 8% 16% 12% 13% 15% 17% 8% 14% 12%
Very uncomfortable 53% 7% 44% 39% 80% 33% 57% 48% 51% 45% 55% 52% 58%
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 5% 1% 6% 8% 8% 3% 7% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (307) (402) (277) (368) (324) (401) (256) (214) (170) (233) (368) (215)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. More Safe if More People Carried Guns
Would people be more safe, just as safe as they are now, or less safe if more people carried guns with them?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More safe 32% 39% 26% 24% 33% 38% 30% 38% 15% 24% 18%
Just as safe as they are
now 22% 23% 20% 27% 28% 17% 15% 20% 22% 31% 23%
Less safe 34% 27% 41% 28% 29% 34% 46% 33% 39% 32% 40%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 20% 11% 11% 8% 9% 24% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (451) (539) (188) (225) (356) (221) (703) (123) (89) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More safe 32% 9% 33% 56% 10% 63% 29% 38% 30% 27% 39% 33% 28%
Just as safe as they are
now 22% 18% 22% 25% 16% 24% 25% 19% 24% 25% 19% 22% 21%
Less safe 34% 63% 27% 13% 66% 9% 32% 35% 37% 37% 31% 31% 40%
Not sure 12% 10% 18% % 9% 4% 14% 8% 9% 12% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (308) (405) (277) (370) (325) (404) (254) (214) (170) (235) (368) (217)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. Strict gun laws
In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Make gun laws more
strict 52% 42% 62% 46% 48% 53% 60% 50% 65% 48% 55%
No change 24% 27% 21% 24% 20% 25% 28% 27% 10% 21% 23%
Make gun laws less strict 15% 23% 8% 14% 21% 16% 9% 16% 11% 18% 12%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 16% 11% 6% 3% % 13% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (454) (535) (190) (223) (355) (221) (699) (123) (91) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Make gun laws more
strict 52% 82% 43% 33% 86% 25% 51% 52% 55% 56% 48% 49% 58%
No change 24% 10% 24% 40% 6% 47% 25% 25% 25% 19% 28% 24% 24%
Make gun laws less strict 15% 6% 17% 23% 5% 24% 15% 17% 17% 19% 15% 14% 14%
Not sure 9% 2% 16% 5% 3% 5% 10% 6% 3% 6% 8% 12% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (306) (406) (277) (369) (323) (403) (255) (213) (170) (235) (367) (217)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8A. Guns Allowed Place — K-12 schools
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 32% 27% 24% 31% 34% 26% 34% 13% 22% 32%
No 60% 57% 63% 59% 55% 59% 68% 57% 74% 64% 60%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 17% 14% 6% % 10% 12% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (448) (533) (184) (222) (355) (220) (698) (122) (89) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 12% 33% 44% 8% 55% 27% 35% 27% 29% 33% 29% 28%
No 60% 83% 52% 46% 87% 36% 63% 56% 63% 59% 57% 59% 66%
Not sure 11% 5% 15% 10% 5% 9% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (308) (397) (276) (369) (320) (400) (254) (212) (168) (233) (366) (214)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8B. Guns Allowed Place — Colleges and universities
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 38% 27% 26% 35% 36% 29% 37% 17% 26% 28%
No 55% 51% 60% 53% 50% 55% 64% 52% 68% 55% 62%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 21% 15% 9% % 11% 15% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (447) (530) (182) (223) (353) (219) (696) (122) (87) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 9% 36% 51% 9% 62% 29% 38% 34% 28% 36% 33% 29%
No 55% 82% 48% 38% 84% 29% 59% 51% 55% 60% 51% 53% 61%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 11% 6% 9% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (306) (396) (275) (367) (318) (397) (252) (213) (167) (233) (364) (213)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8C. Guns Allowed Place — Airports
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 24% 17% 20% 27% 19% 16% 23% 12% 17% 16%
No 67% 65% 70% 61% 54% 74% 79% 67% 76% 61% 71%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 20% 19% % 5% 10% 12% 22% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (448) (534) (185) (222) (355) (220) (699) (122) (88) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 9% 22% 30% 8% 36% 23% 23% 16% 19% 23% 20% 19%
No 67% 87% 60% 57% 88% 52% 66% 67% 72% 67% 70% 65% 71%
Not sure 12% 4% 18% 13% 4% 12% 10% 10% 12% 14% 8% 15% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (307) (399) (276) (368) (322) (399) (255) (213) (168) (235) (365) (214)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8D. Guns Allowed Place — Courthouses
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 28% 19% 22% 29% 24% 18% 24% 20% 21% 24%
No 66% 63% 69% 60% 54% 1% 78% 66% 69% 61% 68%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 18% 18% 5% 4% 10% 11% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (449) (531) (184) (222) (354) (220) (698) (122) (87) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 9% 27% 33% 8% 38% 23% 26% 20% 20% 26% 23% 23%
No 66% 86% 57% 58% 87% 52% 66% 65% 72% 70% 64% 66% 66%
Not sure 11% 5% 16% 9% 5% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (306) (398) (276) (368) (321) (398) (254) (213) (168) (234) (365) (213)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8E. Guns Allowed Place — Public Transit
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 46% 33% 34% 41% 45% 34% 45% 30% 22% 30%
No 50% 44% 55% 46% 44% 8% 61% 44% 58% 64% 61%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 21% 15% % 5% 11% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (449) (533) (184) (223) (355) (220) (699) (123) (88) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 17% 41% 61% 15% 73% 38% 45% 38% 40% 44% 39% 34%
No 50% 78% 41% 31% 79% 21% 51% 47% 54% 49% 47% 45% 60%
Not sure 11% 5% 18% 8% 7% 5% 11% 8% 8% 10% 9% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (306) (399) (277) (367) (322) (400) (253) (214) (167) (234) (367) (214)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8F. Guns Allowed Place — Public Parks
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 47% 36% 31% 43% 48% 37% 48% 21% 33% 28%
No 47% 42% 52% 48% 39% 45% 57% 41% 63% 52% 58%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 20% 18% % 5% 11% 16% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (448) (532) (184) (222) (354) (220) (696) (122) (89) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 41% 15% 43% 67% 17% 76% 39% 49% 37% 38% 46% 43% 36%
No 47% 78% 40% 24% 7% 18% 50% 43% 47% 49% 42% 43% 56%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 9% 6% 6% 11% 8% 16% 13% 12% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (308) (398) (274) (369) (320) (399) (253) (213) (168) (232) (366) (214)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8G. Guns Allowed Place — The U.S. Capitol
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 34% 23% 29% 37% 28% 19% 29% 23% 28% 32%
No 61% 57% 65% 52% 48% 6% 76% 60% 66% 60% 60%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 19% 14% 6% 5% 10% 11% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (447) (531) (182) (222) (354) (220) (696) (120) (89) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 13% 31% 42% 10% 49% 26% 35% 26% 28% 33% 26% 29%
No 61% 84% 53% 48% 84% 44% 64% 56% 65% 60% 60% 61% 64%
Not sure 10% 3% 16% 10% 6% % 10% 9% 8% 12% % 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (308) (395) (275) (368) (320) (399) (252) (213) (167) (233) (364) (214)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8H. Guns Allowed Place — Banks
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 38% 27% 32% 34% 34% 28% 36% 19% 28% 29%
No 56% 50% 62% 50% 49% 58% 66% 53% 63% 60% 61%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 18% 18% % 6% 10% 17% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (449) (533) (185) (222) (355) (220) (698) (122) (89) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 13% 38% 46% 11% 58% 30% 42% 28% 35% 35% 31% 31%
No 56% 83% 45% 43% 84% 31% 60% 49% 60% 55% 55% 54% 62%
Not sure 11% 4% 18% 11% 5% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 16% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (308) (399) (275) (369) (321) (401) (254) (213) (168) (234) (367) (213)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8l. Guns Allowed Place — Bars and Restaurants
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 36% 25% 28% 33% 34% 25% 36% 19% 14% 23%
No 56% 52% 61% 48% 51% 57% 69% 52% 61% 71% 63%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 24% 16% 9% 6% 12% 20% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (446) (533) (184) (222) (352) (221) (696) (122) (89) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 13% 31% 48% 10% 58% 29% 35% 32% 28% 36% 29% 29%
No 56% 81% 49% 40% 82% 32% 59% 54% 54% 55% 52% 55% 64%
Not sure 13% 6% 20% 11% 8% 9% 13% 11% 14% 17% 12% 16% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (308) (396) (275) (369) (319) (400) (253) (211) (168) (232) (366) (213)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8J. Guns Allowed Place — Places of Worship
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 41% 27% 30% 30% 40% 32% 40% 21% 14% 32%
No 55% 48% 61% 53% 48% 53% 65% 51% 67% 59% 59%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 17% 22% % 3% 9% 12% 26% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (449) (530) (183) (222) (355) (219) (696) (122) (88) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 35% 55% 10% 69% 30% 39% 36% 33% 40% 33% 29%
No 55% 82% 49% 34% 84% 24% 58% 50% 56% 57% 54% 51% 60%
Not sure 12% 6% 17% 11% 6% % 12% 11% 8% 10% % 16% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (307) (396) (276) (367) (320) (398) (253) (213) (168) (233) (364) (214)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8K. Guns Allowed Place — Polling Places
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 33% 21% 23% 33% 29% 21% 30% 15% 20% 26%
No 61% 56% 66% 58% 50% 65% 72% 59% 75% 63% 62%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 19% 17% 6% 6% 11% 10% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (447) (531) (183) (222) (353) (220) (696) (120) (89) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 9% 28% 46% 9% 51% 25% 36% 22% 30% 29% 25% 26%
No 61% 87% 54% 44% 86% 40% 64% 55% 66% 57% 61% 61% 65%
Not sure 12% 4% 18% 10% 5% 9% 11% 8% 12% 13% 10% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (306) (397) (275) (368) (320) (397) (254) (212) (168) (233) (365) (212)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8L. Guns Allowed Place — Stadiums
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 30% 24% 18% 30% 30% 25% 31% 16% 17% 21%
No 59% 57% 60% 54% 51% 61% 69% 56% 69% 61% 59%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 28% 19% 9% 6% 12% 15% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (448) (533) (184) (221) (355) (221) (698) (122) (88) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 9% 30% 42% 7% 56% 27% 30% 26% 26% 29% 27% 24%
No 59% 83% 50% 44% 86% 34% 59% 60% 59% 59% 57% 56% 65%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 14% 7% 10% 13% 10% 15% 14% 14% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (308) (397) (276) (369) (320) (400) (253) (213) (168) (234) (365) (214)




Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8M. Guns Allowed Place — Hospitals
Should people who legally own a firearm be able to carry a firearm in the following places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 37% 23% 23% 35% 33% 27% 34% 22% 24% 21%
No 60% 53% 65% 59% 52% 0% 68% 57% 67% 60% 72%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 17% 13% 8% 5% 10% 11% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (448) (532) (184) (222) (354) (220) (696) (123) (88) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 12% 31% 48% 10% 58% 28% 37% 28% 31% 33% 29% 28%
No 60% 84% 52% 43% 86% 34% 61% 55% 65% 60% 57% 57% 65%
Not sure 10% 4% 17% 8% 3% 8% 11% 8% 6% 9% 10% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (307) (398) (275) (368) (320) (397) (254) (214) (168) (234) (364) (214)
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Daily Survey: Firearm Carrying
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 31 - June 3, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.273 to 5.362, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.414.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.

You
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